(C) GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2022

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU **GOVERNMENT GAZETTE**

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 77]

CHENNAI, SATURDAY, JANUARY 29, 2022 Thai 16, Pilava, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2053

Part IV—Section 2

Tamil Nadu Acts and Ordinances

The following Act of the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly received the assent of the Governor on the 28th January 2022 and is hereby published for general information: —

Act No. 11 of 2022.

An Act further to amend the Tamil Nadu National Law University Act, 2012.

BE it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of Tamil Nadu in the Seventy-second Year of the Republic of India as follows:-

1. (1) This Act may be called the Tamil Nadu National Law University Short title and (Amendment) Act, 2022. commencement.

(2) It shall come into force at once.

Tamil Nadu Act 9 of 2012.

2. In section 28 of the Tamil Nadu National Law University Act, 2012, under Amendment of the heading "Class-I - Ex-officio Members", after clause (e), the following clause section 28. shall be added, namely:-

"(f) The Director, Tamil Nadu State Judicial Academy, Chennai.".

(By order of the Governor)

C. GOPI RAVIKUMAR, Secretary to Government (Legislation), Law Department.

[69] IV-2 Ex. (77)—1